/- 08.06.2017

12. 15.06.2017

e P VU 55 U PR U SRV S SO

Clerk to counsel for the appellant present and reques"ted;.f(:)i'
adjournment. Request accepted. Last opportunity granted. To ;iome

up for preliminary hearing on 15.06.2017 before S.B.

( ad Hassan)' o
Member

Counsel for the appellant present. He argued that the-

impugned order of removal from service of the appellant was ..

passed on 25.03.2013 and thereafter the appellant did not file any .

departmental appeal against the impugned order of removal from
service. When the Tribunal questioned the learned counsel for the.
appellant that how the present appeal is competent without ﬁ"ling;'
the departmental appeal, the learned counsel for the appellant'_‘
simply relied upon a judgment reported as 2016 SCMR 189, but
the perusal of this judgment would reveal that this pertains to the |
condonation of delay for | filing representation before the -
departmental authority. But in the present case no appeal at all has

been filed before the Departmental Authority therefore, this rul_ing'

is irrelevant in the present appeal. No ground is made out for - “
admitting the present appeal for regular hearing due to non ﬁling,' o

of departmental appeal, hence the present appeal is dismissed in .-

limine. File be consig’ned to the record room.

Announced:
15.06.2017
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Counsel for the appellant present. Counsel for the appellant
requested for. adjournment. Request accepted. To come up fori

(AHMAD HASSAN)

preliminary hearing on 17.04.2Ql7 before S.B.

MEMER

Counsel for the appellant present. Counsel for the

appellant requested for adjournment. Request éccepted. To

come up for preliminary hearing on 03.05.2017 before S.B.

|

(Ahmad Hassan)

Member

ppeliant present and requested for

Request accepted. To come up for preliminary.

hearing on 08.06.2017 before S.13.

|
Clerk to counsel [or the a

“adjournment.

|

(Ahmad Hassan)
Member




2.1 1.201.6 ; Courisel for the appellant present.. Learned counsel for the appellant'
N o . want to submit apphcatlon for ﬁhng additional documents and. requested for
o adjournment Ad]ournment granted. To come up for

| proceed1ngs/prel1m1nary hearmg on 02. 01 2017 before S Bl

(ABDUL LATIF)
MEMBER

102.01.2017 S | Counsel for the appellant present. Counsel fof the ap'pellant

. submitted an application for placing’ additional documents which i is
placed on ﬁle He requested for adjournment Request accepted

To come up for preliminary hearmg on 31.01.2017 befare S.B.

1l

: ,31:01.20‘17% Counsel for appellant present. Seeks adjournment AdJourned
| | I A

for prehmmary hearing to 21 02 2017 before S.B.

Ch an

. . 2':1,02.201'7.' R : Clerk to counsel for the appellant present Clerk to counsel
for the appellant requested for adjournment. Request accepted To '

i - ~come up for prehmmary hearmg, on 14. 03.2017 before S. B |

(AHMAD HASSAN)
MEMBER -




Forfn— A

FORM OF ORDER SHEET
Court of ' -
Case No, 1077/2016
'S.No. | “Date of order Order or other proceedings with signature ofjﬁdge or Magistrate
- ‘proceedings : '
1 B 3
g 21/10/2016 The appeal of Mr. Muhammad Islam resubmitted
| today by Mr. Hidéyatullah' Khattak Advocate may be entered in |-
the Institution Register and put up to the Worthy Chairman for | -
proper order please. o \
.
REGISTRAR - *-
2 24 A0 'wl‘é This case is entrusted to S. Bench for preliminary hearing
to be put up there on [-])-20 /é
CHA&WE‘AN -
e 01.11.2016 Counsel for the - a‘ppéllant preseni. Seeks

adjournment. Adjourned. for preliminary hearing 9.

22.1 1.2016 before S.B.

Chéfman




 The appeal of -Mr. Muhammad Isléh%ﬂEx‘Consutable No. 463 received today i.e. on 05.10. 2016 is
mcomplete on the following score which is returned to the counsel for the appellant for completlon and

resubmlss:on within 15 days.

1- Copies of departmental appeal and mercy petition mentioned in the memo of appeal are not

" attached with the appeal which may be placed on it.
2-" ‘Page nos. 8 and 13 of the appeal are illegible which may be replaced by iegible/better one.

3- Address of the appellant is incomplete which may be completed according to the Khyber.

Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal rules 1974.

No.. [é W s,

0t S [ {0 /2016l . \ T

~ REGISTRAR
SERVICE TRIBUNAL
KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA -
. . _ : PESHAWAR.
Mr. Hidayatullah Khan Khattak Adv. Pesh. '




BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL,

PESHAWAR
Service Appeal No. [ © 2016 .
Muhammad Islam..........oiiiiiiiiiiieae Appeliant
VERSUS
Provincial Police Officer & others.............. --Respondents
INDEX

R R e

]

2. | Affidavit

3. | Addresses of parties

4. | Copy of the Show Cause Notice A 7

5. | Copy of the order dated 21.06.2010 | B 8-10

6. | Copy of office order No.2069-7/EC| C 11-12
dated 25.03.2013

/. | Copy of the order dated 25.04.2016 D 13

8. | Copy of the order dated 21.06.2010 E 14

9. | Wakalatnama 15

Appellant

Through

Dated 04.10.2016

Cell No.0300-9357757

\
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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL
PESHAWAR

ber PaE datukhwa -
k‘é):ervﬁu. Trib.«nul

Service Appeal No._1277F /2016 sy N 2HO
" Dated-g;s::—ﬁe;z—‘:&/g

Muhammad Islam, | N |
Ex-Constable No.463.............. e reeeeereeraenaens Appellant

" VERSUS

1. Provincial Police Officer, Khyber Pokhfunkhwo,
Pes‘howar |

2. Deputy Inspector General of Police, Kohat Reglon
Kohat

3. District Police Officer, Hangu............ Respondenis

Appeal U/S 4 of the Khyber
* Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal Act, 1974
" against order of the respondent No.3
vide which major penally of imposed on
wﬁaecﬁt@—dﬂy ' _ _

appellant .
e«rnst.far/e/ )

fto

é Prayer in Appeal

On acceptcmce of this service :a’ppeal

Re-submitted to -day ihe impugned order dated )/ Y2604

and fifed. -

may please. be set aside with all

var consequential relief i.e. back benefits.

21 [ 1t
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@

Any other relief, this Honourable
Court may deem fit for the safe .

administration of justice

Respecifully Sheweth:-

1.

That appeliant was serving as Constable in Police

Station Doaba and due to some absence from

| duty the respondent No.3 issued him a Show Causé

Notice. (Copy of the Show Couse_- Notice is

attached as annexure “A").

That after the inquiry respondent No.3 issued on

order dated 21.06.2010 recommended a -maijor

penalty i.e. removal from services. (Copy of the
order dated 21.06.2010 is attached as annexure

“B").

That against that order, appellant _preferred a
- departmental representation/mercy petition which

was disposed of through office order No0.2069-7/EC

dated 25.03.2013 which is' attached as annexure
‘lC’,). - ’ -

That then appellant preferred an appeal before

respondent no.1 for the same relief but respondent

4‘\’.
Ny




No.1 for the some relief but respondent No. l olso
decided and dispose off the representation / of “9
appellant on through order No.5/3139-46/16 dated
25.04. 201() (Copy of the order dated 25.04.2016 is

attached as annexure "D") ?’Kvﬂ&ﬁa /QV%”’” b
ol attacked a ,W\,,_ D- o

S.  That feeling aggrieved from the final order dated
25.04.2016, the appellant approaches this Hon'ble
Tribunal on the following grounds:

GROUNDS: |

A. That the .impugned order is not based on facts and
on facts and available record hence liable to be

set aside.

B. That the impugned order dated 25.04.201 6 is based
on the office eorder No0.2723-25/PA dated
21.06.2010 which is based on the statement of one
Mr. Malak Umar Khan who recorded bosed
statement before the 1.0. (Copy of the order dated
21.06.2010 is attached as annexure “E").

C. _That the appellant has been condemned unheard
in whole process, while the law of the land the

provide procedure otherwise.

Vol






That the judgments of the Supreme Courts says that
one should not be condemned unheard and a

decision on merits but in case of appellant the

decision is not on merits.

That no notice of inquiry or obsenieé has not been
issued and received by the appellant rather on a
single statement of Mr. ‘Molik Umer Khan has been
based for the punishment which against law and

procedure.

it is, therefqre most humbly prayed that on
acceptance of this service Appeadl, the appellant
may be pleased reinstated into service with all
back beneﬁ’rs.
A'p%é?l/c\mi
‘Through

% -
Hidayatullahy Khattak

Dated 04.10.2016 Advocate High Court
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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKH’FUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL,
| - PESHAWAR

Service Appeal No. | /2016

Muhammad Islam...................... eeeerras ......... Appeliani
VERSUS
- Provincial Police Officer & others ..... e Respondeni's
AFFIDAVIT

l, thcaycn‘ullcah Khattak Advocgate High Coun‘ as per

~ instructions of my client, do hereby solemnly affirm ond

declare on oath that  the | com‘enfs of the
occomponymg Semce Appeal are true and correct to
the best of my knowledge and belief and nothing has

been concedaled from this Hon'ble Court.

DEPONENT




ez

BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL
PESHAWAR

Service Appeal No. /2016

Muhammad islam......c.eoeeiieea Appellant
 VERSUS
" Provincial Police Officer & others................ Respondents
ADDRESSES QF PARTIES
APPELLANT:

Muhammad Islam,

Ex-Constable No.463 Q%M Brishic? #ﬂ%‘ff /%“ﬁw

Potile,
RESPONDENTS: |
1. Provincial Police Officer, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,

Peshawar

2. Deputy Inspector General of Police, Kohat Region
Kohat

3. District Police Officer, Hangu

Appeliant
Through

Hid lah Khattak

- Dated 04.10.2016 ~ Advdtate High Court
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N U S

whilc posted at Poli
cficet from 02.03.2008 to 07.03.2008

wmounls Lo gross misconduct.

No. 9418 /PA, o N&
Pe I3 /el /2009, , e P j“_.f'.
 DISTRICT POLICE "OFFICER, ;0 £
' < ' HANGU. ‘ &

7. ) %

) ?_;,

FINAL SHOW CAUSE 'NOTICE.;— ‘ M
| o

WHEREAS, you Constable Muhammad Islam No. 463
al duty with

ce Station, Doaba absented himsclf {rom offici
008 and [rom 19.01 ’7009 till now, *.vhich ‘Z

"

—

Therefore, you were served with charge sheet together with
summary of allegation. An Enquiry Committee was constituted to conduct
nquiry and submit !mrhn;:,s.

il held you ¢

departmental e The Enquiry Commithc has
submitted the findings on 11.04.2009 ar
, shor Akbar,

LnlLy of the charges.. ) |
Now, thorcelore, PSP, S.osE DO, Hun[,u o i
from Scrvice (SPECIAL

power under the NWFP Removal

have vested the
Hable o take action

apainst you, which will

POWIEENS Ordinance 22000
render you (o a Major Punishment.

Your reply to this Final Show Causc Notice musl reach to

receipt of the Final Show

of the undersigned within 7 days of the

e olfice
not reccived within the stipulated pcn 1od

Chnuse Notice, In case your reply is
you have no defence to offer and EX-

aotherwise,

PARTE departmental action will be taken against you. Also stalc whether you
desire to be heard 1In person. B '
the (indings of the anuuy Oiﬁcu‘ 18 cnclo:,cd) o

it shall be presumed that

(Copy of




ORDER

2 ,4}7@[&), ]

lhlS ordcr of. mmt. w1ll dlsposc off Lhc dc pdrtmcntdl enquiry

initiated against Lonbtablc Muhammad 1slam No. 573 on the basis of allegations ti:=.
he while posted at Police Station, I‘hdll gbbcntc,d hlmself from offu.ml duty ‘with efect .
from 06.0+4.2010 to till now wuhout any leave or prior permlsqmn -", ;

Charge shcet togcthe; with statement of all(.g.,atlons wa,q issucd to
him, to w'n(.h he failed to submit his rcp}y Mr Mir Chaman Khan, SDPO Thail was
appointed as lenquiry Officer to wndqct dcpdrtmcnta] (,nquny dg_,amst him un< ¢
NWI'P Removal from Service (SPELJAL POWERS) ‘Ordinance 2000. Aftcr cs)mplctm v of
cnquiry, the Enquiry Officer subrmttcd his findings on 15.06. 2010 leL and ugain
the defaulter Constable Muhammad Islam No. 573 was summoncd but neither has’
he appeared before the cnqulry ofﬁccr for enquxry procccdmg, nor submlttcd his reply

to the Charge Sheet. It is futhcr addcd that SHO P.S Thall also submltt;,d the sar
report. . . . .
I3csides vcnerablc of the arca Mr. Malak Umdr Khan-s/o Mir Dil
Khan r/c¢ Dallan stated in his stdtcmcnt Lhdt Constablc Muhdmmdd [slam No. 573
has lclt Pakistan for abroad carnmg Iovcly ‘hood so there is no hope that.hc will join
police department. The defaulter (,onstable is not w1111n§., to scrve furth(.r in Polic
Department. Therefore, he is 1cc()mmcndcd him lol major punishment of dlsml ssal
from service. : .

Keeping in view of ¢ ciboAv'c. énd' having gonc Lh;';)ug,h ava.ilablc record,
the undersigned has come to the conclusmn that' th(, dcfaulter ‘constable absented |
himsell from duty, failed to appcar and defcnd hlmsclf whmh indicates that he -
not interested Lo scrve further. Morcover, in- these circumstances his I'(“L(,l’l‘l,l()u n
Polic¢e Department is burden on public cxchcqucr thcrcfor(, 1, Abdur Rashid, D1< trict -

Police Olficer, -lHangu in cxcreise of ‘the powcrs confcrrcd upon mc, awdrded him

major punishment of Dtsmzssal from Servtce from the date of his absence ‘
Order /\nnopm,(,(l. S . - Lo ' o
onNe. 3S2_ ..
Dated R/ ,’A_é,_“/’ZO-IO. L -,

17OLICE OFFICER,
HANGU,

DIST

OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT POLICE OFFICER HA GU..

No 97)3-25../PA, dated Hang’u, the _A/’ / 06 /2010

Copy of abovc is qubrmttcd to the Dy: Inspccmr G(,ncral of Pohcc

Kohat Region, Kohat for favour of mformahon plcasc.

2. Pay Officer; Rn.adcr SRC &, OHC for nu,(,ss.ny action.

' RASHID) =
IJlSlRlC" OLICE OF «Ium,
~HANGU.




L Akbar, PSP,

- Police, Kohar Region, Kohat for favour

;o ; T R
4./,«" N B /:,(’.r Q)
)/"/'.‘,.- - 1 ’
ORDER

This order o

i

IR IREny Constable Adu

R wil dis;

t Police Statjon Doab:
clfeet from 02 'Ju‘,.()()u Lu Q7.0

P 'llL; ;,nn o _-.l"(,
C.'Mege\ sheet Logethe
Lo v lyqe)y Y

S

winle posied s

Wiih

e Tuiled o suaniL hys

:;ns-ﬂl

Msneetos Mhicy and A Flari=im

deparimental CEGUITY againsl him urn

i’O\“i RE) Ordnance 2000. o Asequent yng

Chguivy file s shlsted W Inspector |

Cin

vemnblelong of e (vunJ, the baquiry

42004t

Thereafrer » Final Show Cx usce

se oll the ¢
GG Islamy g 167
lescmccl i

2008 ang Irom

stalemeny of

reily,

der Nwiep

Noi

SRl LﬂL.JJ an' Finiliatee
3 oon e Lusis of .lH( ('dll()llb Lhdl he
aascell from olliciul ch..w,wxl‘h

19012009 Ul pow with oul pnox

T .

allegations wyy T "‘cl o
A Eiuiiry Commirtee aompusmn
constituted (o

Khan woy

..1dcc L.
Removal from Scrvice (bP"‘CIAT
1’10

nohe wansfor of "'wuuy ()“f'cc

u Ishie; Gyl for JLnL!-u

Oflige:

roc (.cchay

submitted s [indi nys on

eecommencded him g - mujar Dunishinient,

’

CCwas issued to him‘ but he fatled

WO sLLmit his ply. Fe was cailed iy O;'dcriy- Roo, b dig oL Luzn up.

Mueeping in view of ubove ang ROVING vone 1:(;u“‘1 avai lefc recond,
S uinder has come 1o the conclusion e the. delaulie con's:'.dbic
phrcnied Limeolt from duty, fuiled o «ppeur ang celend himself, .vhu. A11di¢'z£tés;
ot e was ot atercsted Lo Serve fQarther, Mo (:';M-’::::', inthase cirey mlc.'."s h:'.;‘

Fewention in Poiice Depurtment g buiraior

5.8t District Police Orlicer,
Conterree v me, awarded Mim major
fr v the datg or his abscnce,

\).. ] /‘r'x‘mu [HE4E

Punishreng o Di:

Ui wscheguer, 'llcrc:“o:r;;, !, Sher
. vy A
Hm‘.-;;l-:; in exercige of the Powery

$ - i .
smissal fye m Service

C \
L - K \
P .o T
e 5{‘,_/_f'c/___-.r'200§). L NG //‘

. NS mR ARpAR

PSP, 8.8 | o
DESTRICT POLICE Oll: lc, o
HANGU.

OIFICE OF 1y %CNFLICEEJ_‘LA_NC;U._-_
. - . /.- -, - - N - o, ’ s Ve
No. 855 22D /PA, dated Hangu, (e 876 innng,

_ Copy of alzove is submiy

of info

. it Pay Olficer, Reaae;,

1

o SN
ll . ':.v (}AA(

ed o (he Dy: Inspector General of

JING

Lol pleuse. : - Co i

Ly aeeessary action.

/ = oo
R
1 -\l|\' ”,\u\.rﬂ'p-\ L
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ORDER

@sme& COPY

This order of mine will dispose of the departmental enguiry
initiated against Constable Muhammad Islam No. 463 on the basis
of allegations that he while posted at Police Station Doaba
absented himself from official duty with effect from 02.03.2008 and
from 19.01.2009 till now without prior permission or leave.

Charge sheet together with statement of allegations was
issued to him, to which he failed fo submit his reply. An Enquiry
Committee comprising Inspector Said Khan and ASI Hashim Khan
was constituted to conduct departmental enquiry against him
under NWFP Removal from service (SPECIAL POWERS) Ordinance
2000. Consequent upon the fransfer of Enquiry Officer, the Enquiry
file was entrusted to Inspector Legal Ishag Gui for further
proceedings. After completion of enquiry, the enquiry the Enquiry
Officer submitted his findings on 11.04.2009 and recommended
him for major punishment.

Thereafter, Final Show Cause Notice was issued to him but
he failed to submit his reply. He was called in Orderly Room, but
did not turn up.

Keeping in view of above and having hone through
available record, the undersigned have come to the conclusion
that the defaulter constable absented himself from duty, failed to
appear and defend himself, which indicates he was not interested
to serve further, Moreover, in these circumstances his retention in
Police Department is busdaw  on public exchequer, therefore, |
Sher Akbar, PSP, .5t District Police Officer, Hangu in exercise of the
powers from the date of his obsepce.

Order Announced
OB No. 277
Dated 17.04.2009
Sher Akbar,
PSP, S.St
District Police Officer,
Hangu

OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT POLICE OFFICER, HANGU.
No. 2652-55/PA, dated Hangu, the 18.04.2009.

Copy of above is submitted to the Dy: Inspector General of Police,
Kohat Region, Kohat for favour of information please.

Pay officer, Reader, SRC & OHC for necessary action.

AL
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@W— D 1)

To t
The Deputy Inspector General of Police L
Kohat Region, Kohat :
Subject:  Mercy Petition -
Respected Sir,

It is submitted that | was appointed in Hangu District P
2007. 1 have sérved in Hangu Police when terrorism was an high lev
performed my duty will during those hard days. But unfortunately myj
became seriously ill and there was no male member in home to carry out her

treatment except me (Medical Chits enclosed). ,E

Due to the reason mentioned above | remained absent for 2pmonths
and 15 days. The DPO Hangu vide his Office Order No.2723-25/PA ci:%tc-a:?.l-
06-2010 dismissed me from service (copy enclosed).

r
|

§ N . . " W -
Due to unawarcness of Rules/Regulations, | could ngt made
appeal/Representation to my seniors. E

It is therefore requested that T may very kindly be re-instated
service. | will pray for your long life and prosperity.

Your's obedieut}y

(M.Aslam) g gH="

Ex.Constable No.573
Hangu District Police

/‘I/L //‘3




m ”é . : Dy: Inspector Gener_al of .Polme,

POLICE DEPAIRTMENT ' KOH T REG ION
ORDER

This order passed on Mercy petition filed by E
Constable MLhammad Islarn No. 537 of Hangu District Police wherem he
has requested for reinstatement in serv1ce '

: Facts arising of the case are that the apphcant
while postecl at PS Thall absented hlmeelf from duty vide DD No. 21 dated
06.04.2010. He was charge sheeted by the cornpetent authorlty( DPO
Hangu) and DSP Thall was appomted as Enquiry Officer. He was
summoned to appear before enquxry officer but neither he appeared
before the enquiry officer nor submltted hlS reply &é the charge sheet On
conclusion of proceedmgs he was clealt guilty of the charge, which
resulted in his dismissal from service vide DPO Hangu OB No. 352 dated
21.06.2010.

Feeling aggrieved from the order he subnutted
mercy petition to the undersigned on 14.02.2013.

In view of the available record, the petition is
prejudiced to Law & Rules with out any substance and being badly time

barred is hereby filed.

(AZAD KHAN) TSt, PSP
* Dy: Inspector General of Police,
Ly Kohat Region, Kohat. .

No. A ° M'?’-”/Ec, dated Kohat the _ & 5//ff' . /2013.

Copy of above _for information and necessary action to the

District Police Officer Hangu. The service record of the above named

Constable received with his office Memo: No. 1088/LB, dated 14.03.2013
is return here for record.

2. Applicant.

(AZAD KHAN) Tst, PSP \ "

zf\ Kohat Region, Kohat.
1

|
District Poglce i‘xccr'
~ Hanp

Eoftice Work 2013\MarchiEC March 2013\March 2013 ORDERs.doc A T




The Inspector General of Police
Peshawar Region, Peshawar

Subject:  Mercy Petition

Respected Sir,

[t is submitted that | was appointed in Hangu Districk Police Lo
2007. | have served in Hangu Police when terrorism was high level | had
performed my duty will during those hard days. But unfortunatsly my moihey
became seriously ill and there was no male member in homedo carry out hey
treatment except me (Medical Chits enclosed).

Due to the reason mentioned above | remain,d Al fo¥ 2 monthe
and 15 days. The DPO Hangu vide his Office Ordor NO2T23-25/PA dated 2 1
06-2010 dismissed me from service (copy enclosed:,

Due to unawarcness of Rules/Revulatye . I could pot mad.e
appeal/Representation to my seniors. ‘

[tis therefore requested that | inay very Kindly by ¥€-instated in
service. [ will pray for your long life and prosperity.

Your's obt'r(licn(l\‘

(M./\slam). 1&1“51' |
Ex.Coustable No.573
Hangu District Police

1~f/-2_//3




@Fldﬂ OF THE

INSPECWOR GENERAL OF I
_ KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
- CENTRAL POLICE OFFICE, /s
~ PESHAWAR. f%},
No. b/ 3(.? /16, dated Peshawar the 235 /_2/’(}16

ORDER

This order is hereby passed 1o disp;)sc of departmental appcal under Ruile 11-A ol Khyber
Pakhtunkhwa Police Rule-1975 submitted by x-Constable Muhammad Islam No. 573.-The
appellant was awarded punishment of Dismissal from service by DPO, Hangu vide OB No. 352,
dated 21.06.2010, on charges of absence fora period 02 months and 16 days.

- e preferred appeal before the RPO, Kohat which was examined and filed vific order
Endst: No. 2069-70 / EC, dated 25.03.2013.

Meeting of Appeal Board was held o-n'28.01.2016, wherein the appellant was heard in
person. The enquiry papers were also examined. On examination of record, it revealed that the
impugned order of his dismissal from service was passed in the year 2010 and his appeal was
rcjected by the RPO, Kohat in the year 2013. The instant review petition filed in the year 2015 is
also badly time barred. Therelore, the petition of the petitioner is barred bly law and limitation
mcl worth rejection. 5§

Ihis order is issued with approval by the Competent Aulhouly

" H

(NAJEEB-UR ?\IIMAN)
AIG/ Establishment,

For lnspector' Generul ol Police,

Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar,

No. 81,3/ 35 ~46 _ n,

Copy of above is forwarded for information and necessary action to the:-

I. Regional Potice Officer, Kohat Region, Kohat.

2. District Police Officer, Hangu, \/ .
3. PSO to IGP/Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, CPO Peshawar.
| | gRe/

- 4. PRO o IGP/Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, CPO Peshawar. - Mé/
5. PA to Addl: IGP/HQrs: Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, i’eshawarﬁv {w
6. PA to DIG/HQrs: Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar. . N
7. Office Supdt: E-1V, CPO, Peshawar. an - W

8. 1/C Central Registry Cell, (CRC), CPO.

1%Capy of Computer 2 Data 20 16%ppeals viders rejedied.doex
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